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AMERICAN VALLEY WASTE OIL INC

P.O. BOX 340 .

PELAI, CA 95315

300-732-4645 — 209-667-8857
FAX 209-668-3880

TO: ALAMEDA CO. HEALTH

ATTN: SCOTT SEARY

FPAGE: 1 OF 3

SCOTT,
HERE ARE THE MANIFEST REQUESTED BY TOM REESE FOR YOU.

-'\"\..‘-

THANK YOU,

SARAH BOYD
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ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

December 5. 1999 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
o 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502-6577
(510) 567-6700

STID 6613 (510) 337-9432

Mr. Joel Rubnitz
Archstone Communities
22320 Foothill Boulevard
Hayward, CA 94541

RE: Archstone Communities, 5054 Havens Place, Dublin,

Dear Mr. Rubnitz:

This office has begun review of the project history for this site in preparation for final case
closure. Review has uncovered that documents supporting the lawful transport and disposal of
particular waste streams associated with the August 1998 removal of the underground storage

tank (UST) are missing. The missing documents support the following activities:

* Residual product and impacted groundwater reportediy removed from the UST and
associated excavation by American Valley Environmental Services

* Reported transport of the UST to Ecology Control Industries, Richmond, CA

* Reported transport of impacted soil to Altamont Landfill, (Livermore, CA)

Please submit copies of the completed and signed waste manifests, disposal receipts, and
destruction certificates, as applicable, for the above waste streams. Please be certain quantity,
voiuime, and/or weights are ciearly identified.

Piease contact me at (510) 567-6783 should you have any guestions.

Sincerely,
T
~
pd /

Scott © Seery, CHMM
Hazardous Matenals Specialist

cc Chuck Headlee, RWQCB
Rick Jeffery. R&B Construction, Inc , 24200 Clawiter Rd | Hayward., CA 84545
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May 21, 1999

Mr. Scott O. Seery, CHMM
Hazardous Materials Specialist
Alameda County Health Care Services
Environmental Health Services
Environmental Protection (L.OP)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Archstone Communities

22320 Foothull Boulevard, Second Floor
Hayward, California 94541

Telephone (510) 583 2100

Fax (510) 728 7111
www.archstonecommunities.com

Re:  CERTIFIED LIST OF RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS FOR ARCHSTONE
EMERALD PARK, 5054 HAVEN PLACE, DUBLIN CALIFORNIA (PARCEL

MAP 7125)

Dear Mr. Seery:

1. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, Shyam R. Taggarsi, certify that the following is the sole landowner for the

above site,

o Archstone Communities Trust, a Maryland Real Estate Investment Trust.,
22320 Foothill Blvd., Suite 220, Hayward, CA 964541 is the sole owner of the

above mentioned site.

Sincerely,
ARCHSTONE COMMUNITIES TRUST

"’//-//(,‘ -
f{,'if/’ ~
///

Shyvam I ag gam
Vice President
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05/07/99 FRI 14:39 FAX 650 691 9837 SECOR MTN VW
b J

COVER

SHEET FAX
To: Scott Seery

Fax #: 510/337-9335
Subject: UST Survey Report for 5054 Havens Place, Dublin, CA
Date: May 7, 1999
Pages: 5, including this cover page

Scott,

Here is the UST Survey Report for the above-referenced site, as you requested. Please let me
know if I may be of further assistance.

Have a nice weekend!

Regards,

Mark

From the desk of
Mark Becker
SECOR International Incorporated
1225 Pear Avenue, Suite 110
Mounta n View, CA 94043

Telephone (650) 63 -0131
Extension 31
Fax (B50) 691-9837

g U
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~¢  VIA FAX AND U.S. MAIL
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e
. Scott Seery
'tAlameda County Health Care Services Agency
1 131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, Calfornia 94502-6577

ADDENDUM TO MARCH 11, 1999 FIELD INVESTIGATION SUMMARY
REPORT FOR PROPERTY LOCATED AT 5054 HAVENS PLACE, DUBLIN,
CALIFORNIA - UST SURVEY REPORT

SECOR International Incorporated (SECOR) is pleased to convey the attached
Underground Storage Tank (UST) Survey Report, completed by California Utility
Surveys, which documents the methods and findings of the UST survey conducted on
October 28, 1998 at the above referenced site (the Property). The attached report is
presented as an addendum to the report titled Field Investigation Summary Report, 5054
Havens Place, Dublin, California, prepared by SECOR and dated March 11, 1999,

Please contact me at (650) 691-0131 ext. 31 if you have any questions regarding this
Survey Report or any other aspects of the project.

Sincerely,

SECOR International fncorporated

W

Mark Becker, R.E.A
Senior Scientist

cc: Mr. Howe Gates, SECOR

050799-1 dac doc



ALAMEDA COUNTY

HEALTH CARE SERVICES OX
AGENCY 5
DAVID J. KEARS, Agency Director ,

ENVIRCNMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION (LOP)
May 4, 1999 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda, CA 84502-6577
(510) 567-8700

FAX (510} 337-9335
STID 6613

Mz, Joel Rubnitz
Archstone Communities
22320 Foothill Boulevard
Hayward, CA 94541

RE:  Archstone Communities, 5054 Havens Place, Dublin
LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION AND PARTICIPATION REQUIREMENTS
Dear Mr. Rubnitz:

This letter is to inform you of new legislative requirements pertaining to cleanup and
closure of sites where an unauthorized release of hazardous substance, including
petroleum, has occurred from an underground storage tank (UST). Section 25297.15(a)
of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code requires the primary or active responsible party to
notify all current record owners of fee title to the site of: 1} a site cleanup proposal, 2) a
site closure proposal, 3) a local agency intention to make a determination that no further
action is required, and 4) a local agency intention to issue a closure letter. Section
25297.15(b) requires the local agency to take all reasonable steps to accommodate
responsible landowners’ participation in the cleanup or site closure process and to
consider their input and recommendations.

For purposes of implementing these sections, you have been identified as the primary or
active responsible party. Please provide to this agency, within twenty (20) calendar days
of receipt of this notice, a complete mailing list of all current record owners of fee title to
the site. You may use the enclosed “list of landowners” form (sample letter 2) as a
template to comply with this requirement. If the list of current record owners of fee title
to the site changes, you must notify the local agency of the change within 20 calendar
days from when you are notified of the change.

If' you are the sole landowner. please indicate that on the landowner list form. The
tollowing notice requirements do not apply to responsible parties who are the sole
landowner for the site.



(s

LANDOWNER NOTIFICATION
Re: 5054 Havens Place, Dublin
May 4, 1999

Page 2 of 2

In accordance with Section 25297.15(a) of Ch. 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, you
must certify to the local agency that all current record owners of fee title to the site have
been informed of the proposed action before the local agency may do any of the
following:

1} consider a cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)

2) consider a site closure proposal

3) make a determination that no further action is required

4) issue a closure letter

You may use the enclosed “notice of proposed action” form (sample letter 3) as a
template to comply with this requirement. Before approving a cleanup proposal or site
closure proposal, determining that no further action is required, or issuing a closure leiter
the local agency will take all reasonable steps necessary to accommodate responsible

landowner participation in the cleanup and site closure process and will consider all input
and recommendations from any responsible landowner.

?

Please call me at (510) 567-6783 should you have any questions about the content of this
letter.

Sincerely, /
e
#

Attachments

ce: Chuck Headlee, RWQCB



SAMPLE LETTER (2): LIST OF LANDOWNERS FORM

Name of local agency
Street address

City

SUBJECT: CERTIFIED LIST OF RECORD FEE TITLE OWNERS FOR (Site Name
and Address)

(Note: Fill out item 1 if there are multiple site landowners. If you are the sole site
landowner, skip item 1 and fill out item 2.)

1. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, 1, (name of primary responsible party), certify that the following is a
complete list of current record fee title owners and their mailing addresses for the
above site:

2. In accordance with section 25297.15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety
Code, I, (name of primary responsible party), certify that I am the sole landowner

for the above site. :

Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party



SAMPLE LETTER 3: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL
AGENCY

Name of local agency
Street address

City

SUBJECT: NOTICE OF PROPOSED ACTION SUBMITTED TO LOCAL AGENCY
FOR (Site Name and Address)

In accordance with section 25297,15(a) of Chapter 6.7 of the Health & Safety Code, I,
(name of primary responsible party), certify that I have notified all responsible
landowners of the enclosed proposed action. Check space for applicable proposed
action(s):

cleanup proposal (corrective action plan)
site closure proposal
local agency intention to make a determination that no further action is required

___local agency intention to issue a closure letter
Sincerely,

Signature of primary responsible party

Name of primary responsible party

cc: Names and addresses of all record fee title owners



ALAMEDA COUNTY
HEALTH CARE SERVICES

AGENCY
DAVID J. KEARS, aAgency Director

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
November 13, 1998 1131 Harbor Bay Parkway. Suite 250
Alameda, CA 94502-68577

STID 6613 {510} 567-6700
(510) 337-9335 (FAX)
Mr. Joel Rubnitz
Archstone Communities
22320 Foothill Boulevard
Hayward, CA 94541

RE: Archstone Communities, 5054 Havens Place, Dublin,
Dear Mr. Rubnitz:

This office is in receipt of the September 17, 1998 R&B Equipment, inc. “Tank Closure Report”
and November 5, 1998 SECOR Intemnational Incorporated (SECOR) draft report (and addenda)
of the limited soil and groundwater investigation performed at the subject site. [n addition to
other critical information, the cited reports present the results of laboratory analyses performed
on soil and groundwater samples collected during two phases of work at the site. | understand
that SECOR will soon present a final version of their limited site investigation report.

The cited data were compared to the American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) E
1739-95 Standard Guide for Risk-Based Corrective Action (RBCA) Applied at Petroleum
Release Sites Tier 1 draft Risk-Based Screening Level (RBSL) "look-up" table, modified to
reflect California-specific human exposure criteria. This draff RBSL look-up table presents a
tabulation of potential exposure risks for various exposure pathways from various media (e.g.,
soil, water, and air). A range of incremental carcinogenic risk levels (e.g., 107 to 10°) are
presented, as well as hazard quotients for non-carcinogenic compounds. These RBSL values
are based on conservative, nonsite-specific assumptions and complete exposure pathways.

! understand that muiti-unit apartments will be constructed at this site. I also understand that
the dwellings will be perched above a parking garage that will be built partially below grade, and
that an approximate 10-foot air space will be exist between the floor of the garage and the base
of the dwellings, above.

Based solely on the data presented in the cited technical reports, and in context with the
California-modified RBSLs and reported development plans for this site, redevelopment of this
site appears acceptable.

atb

FPlease contact 57-6783 if | can be of further assistance.

Sincerely,

. oeery, CHMM
Hazardous Materials Specialist



Mr. Rubnitz

RE: 5054 Havens Place, Dublin
November 13, 1998

Page 2 of 2

cc: Mee Ling Tung, Director, Environmental Health
Chuck Headlee, RWQCB
Mark Becker, SECOR International Inc.
1225 Pear Ave., Ste.110, Mt. View, CA 94043



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (LEAK))/ CONTW ION SITE REPORT

CASE
TYPE

EMERGENGY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR TOCAL AGENC 3
D vES MNO REPORT BEEN FILED ? D N MNO ,»“:fEREBYCERﬂFY
REPORT DATE CASE # / 3
g0, 14647,8, 66 \
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE
x| Secott SEERY (51o) 567-6783
=) COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
@ | REPRESENTING [_] ownerorerator [ ] REGIONAL BOARD
S Itrzcnneeucv [] omen Aloweda Co. Erv. #m/ﬂ' beﬂ"
& | appaess
(2% ameda. CA D502
131 Hoebor B%L Preoy Alame L 5
w | NAME CONTACT PERSON PHONE
2t Archstene  Commun tres TCluwom | Joe! Rubuitz. (S70) 583 - 2f2F
§ &| ADDRESS .
£°| 22,320 Festh/// Bfud- 20 Fleor fj:-‘fwarol C:T‘l PFLEY)
Fitad
FAGILITY NAME (IF AFPLICABLE) OPERATOR PHONE
z Archsfoue Co nmmancfres ()
| AopRess .
g sb5Y Havens Place Dubfa ﬁ'[ameplq 74529
E‘ STREEY ey CoukTY zIp
& | cross sTREET
Duplin_ B lud.
g | LocAL AGENCY . AGENCY NAME GONTACT PERSON PHONE
=g Alomeda Co.  Ewvteath Dept | S Sexry ($70)5%7-67 83
=
& ] REGIONAL BOARD / PHONE
g< au HNLG(.'&GB Eﬂv Qhuck Hedw\h‘e (S72) S22~ ‘2_49-’_.
@ . i NAME QUANTITY LOST {GALLONS)
% % & lme' UNKNOWN
& [ unknown
L | DATE DISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED [ ] INVENTORYCONTROL [_] SUBSURFACEMONTORING | | NUISANGE CONDITIONS
= g 0 g [&Tank REMOV, o
& 8,%, &) ‘/ o T4& | [ tawkrest ANK AL [} orer
2 | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHOD USED TO §TOP DISCHARGE {CHEGK ALL THAT APPLY)
§ Lo o oo (12~ Thknown (] REMOVE CONTENTS [Z]ﬁose TANK & REMOVE [ _] rePaiR PiPING
Lé" HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOFFED 7 [ rePaR TANK [] CLOSE TANK & FILL INPLACE || CHANGE PROCEDURE
2 “_FPI/YES [ ] No rFyes.DATE ,,;M.g o 2 r..'lni ?YiZY [ I rePrace vanx [] omHen
= .| SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CALSE(S)
% % (] vankieak UNKNOWN [ overFiL [] ruPtuRzFaALURE ] sPet
39| [ Peneeax ] oner [ corrosion UNKNOWN [ omen
CHECK ONE ONLY

[ unpeterminen [ ] sowowy %ouxowmsn [ ] DRskevG WATER - (CHECK ONLY iF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN ASFECTED)

CHECK ONE ONLY

z g [T 1 NOACTION TAKEN [J PREUMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED [%OLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
'c;c: £l [[] LEAKBENGCONFIAMED [ ] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT UNDERWAY [ ] POSTCLEANUP MONITORING iN PROGRESS

1%
°© [C] remsoiaTiON PLAN [] GASE CLOSED ([CLEANUP GOMPLETED OR UNNECESSARY) ] CLEANUP UNDERWAY

CHECK APPROPRIATE - ACTIONGS) [Z1 EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED) 7] REMOVE FREE PRODUCT (FP) [ ] ENHANGED BIC DEGRADATION ()

)
8‘5 & [] carsmEED [ ] ExcaAvaTEs TREAT (£T) [ PUMP& TREAT GROUNOWATER (GT) || REPLAGE SUPPLY (RS)

=~ —
E i [] CONTAINMENT BARREER (CB) NO ACTION REQUIRED (NA) [T7] TREATMENT AT HOOKUP (HU) | VENTSOR (v§)

[ ] VACUUM EXTRACT (VE) [ ] otHER(OD

COMMENTS

P«"—lem a\t'oamevu) affer rameal o—-‘t:r '/‘du-ér : kﬁ dtbw
A radiue, AacTrd (F1es i preparaiion Al op s A
S ::? 7 M} Mf/n‘ary éi: (CAMP Shoe pakor ).

HST 05 {890



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK UNAUTHORIZED RELEASE (L?ﬁ(\l CON'I)MNAIION SITE REPORT

EMERGENCY HAS STATE OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR]_OCALAGENC USE ONLY d . - -
Cives v REPORTBEENFLEDT I yes [IANo | iHEREBYCERTIFYTHATY BUTED THIS INFORMATION ACGORDING TOTHE.
‘DISTRIBUTION SHOWY, UCTION SHEET ON THE BACK PAGE OF THIS FORM. -
REPORT DATE — .
613 e P folenom
a0, 1,657,8 T
M- w 'd®d T40 -Ey,é"" e - T DATE
NAME OF INDIVIDUAL FILING REPORT PHONE IGMATURE
> | Scott SEERY (510 ) 567-6783
o)
& | REPRESENTING [ ] owNeroPERATOR || REGIONALBOARD | COMPANY OR AGENCY NAME
@
S ﬁ:cu»\esmcv ] omer Aloweda Co. Erv. lfeafth \Depf'
|17
e

"3 Hockor 3"«% ?#wy Alosmeda. CAa 74502

CASE
TYPE

STATE
w | NAME CONTAGT PERSON PHONE
oF A“Of\ stene  Commun,fres [ uwowy Joe! Rubuit=z (S70) 583 - 22.F
g | ApDRESS
G
2| 22320 Festhi// Bfud | 20 Fleor H‘“fwaurd C4 FUSY)
CiTY STATE P
FACILITY NAME {IF APPLICABLE) . OPERATOR PHONE
z Archs ue Comumanitres ¢ )
%= | aooress .
S| sD5Y Haveuns Place Dubha Howmeda, 74528
;'-"J STREET oy COUNTY 2P
5 | cRoss sTREET
M lf 4] B l UA\ ~
g | LOCAL AGENCY __ AGENGY NAME CONTACT FERSON PHONE
e Aooueda Co. Ewo. Heatth Depf Scott Sewry (420)5%7-4 7 $3
==
i | REGIONAL BOARD 4 PHONE
g=< -SQM qsc_b b‘{ Qﬁudc HM‘Q—'@ (4570) S22~ 2.‘;?;’
a |0 NAME QUANTITY LOST (GALLONS)
L =y G_
2g oo lmﬂo UNKNOWN
g3 @
o=
w 1 unknown
& | DATE DISCOVERED HOWDISCOVERED  [™] INVENTORYCONTROL || SUBSURFACEMONITORING | | NUISANGE GONDITIONS
w
Z | 0 g d ©d 4 o FJE | T tankrest [ TANK REMOVAL [] otHer
= | DATE DISCHARGE BEGAN METHCQD USED TO STOP DISCHARGE (CHECK ALL THAT APFLY)
oL
E | W d o TINKNOWN [} REMOVE CONTENTS CLOSE TANK & REMOVE [ i REPAIR PIPING
:>u<3 HAS DISCHARGE BEEN STOPPED ? ) rePask TANK [ cLosE TANK & FILL INPLACE || CHANGE PROCEDURE
2| [Prves [] no Fyes.paE 2By 24449 ¥ | [Jreruacemanc [ omeen
& | SOURCE OF DISCHARGE CAUSE(S)
o]
% 3 (] 7ANKLEAK m:;nown [ ovemeaL {7 RUPTUREFAILURE [ sPIL
$°| [ priveLeax [] oTHer (] coRroston UNKNOWN [C] otHer
CHECK ONE ONLY

] unpsreammnen [ ] sorowy m/éiounowmsa [ ] DRINKING WATER - (CHECK ONLY IF WATER WELLS HAVE ACTUALLY BEEN AFFECTED)

CHECK ONE ONLY

=
zZ 3 [ ] noAcTIiON TAKEN [ ] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT WORKPLAN SUBMITTED m/;OLLUTION CHARACTERIZATION
o -y P
5 [ LEAKBEING CONFIRMED | ] PRELIMINARY SITE ASSESSMENT LATEAWAY POST LFEANUS WONTORNG N PRCGAESS
w m— —
? I 1 AEMEDIATION PLAN j CASE CLOSED ([CLEANUP COMP, ETED 0% LA~ 2 0E38ARY) ””‘ CUF AN 7 UNADR HAY
§ | CrECK APPROPAATE ACTION:S) [ 71 EXCAVATE & DISPOSE (ED)  REwOVE FRIERRODUCT (72, | EAMANGED 8'C DEGRADATON (T,
gz CAP SITE (CDY | EXCAVATE & TREAT ET T PuMB BEATGUOUAIWATERGT) | REPLACE SUPPLY (RS)
Q= T — —
;gl | CONTAINMENT BARRIER (CB) | NOACTION REQUIRED {NA) L TREATMIAT AT HODKLR (-0 C VENT SO (VE)
| [ vACUUM EXTRACT (VE) 7 ohERET

COMMENTS

e e, i

Release Aiscrueved offecr remzsz)aj c—'f/: T{‘Mf(i Cwidﬁ d\zoww 3
Asiry A, actrdFres )éemﬁdvr v 511 me?‘ ‘Stm
(s :‘2{;2‘ ézm ey /néaw é’i:: (WF 65‘““’&&&"—(‘) |

i
HSC 0L (393



TRANSMIT REFORT

1958, 18-16 B9:55
5i@ 337 9335
ALAMEDAR CO EHS HRZ-0PS

oM REMDTE STATION START TIME |DURATION|PRGES |RESLLT LISER REMARKS
No. in
426 5927074 iPp-16 @362 3’ Bs |B3/03 oK

7499402045

LOP and Haz Mat staff

Here’s a memo from the SWRCB regarding use of small diameter
wells. Ireceived this memo from Chuck Headlee (RWQCB) when
I inquired about a consultant’s proposal to use the new GeoProbe
pre-packed, small diameter wells at a site. Looks like their use will
not be paid for by the UST Fund, so beware approving their use.

Scott
SEnT:
o PG, PR Y T . N tt (N |
CD DWRLE Mmune wegarimg gse o Small Olatuie .

prepacicaged wellc (e-?. ; C-w%éé,e,efa-)
€A A?,ﬁemcﬁfy A

Post-It ™ hrand fax transmittal mamo 7871 [‘f ofpeges » ?

T e Gafrs [T Sl Seary

Ce, 23 ta, ﬂ :2 éEEf 7
%Deut, Phons 5.572[667-(@?8\3
7508/ Gl - 707




ALAMEDA COUNTY -ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

Transfer of Eligible Local Oversight Case

sTiD @63 Date of input/ByM

Date: [0~/ - 98 From: Saﬂ'
Site Name: A"‘C& §'fbul. thw}_ﬁ;___s (‘&ml% Stcuw"'\! Cﬂ,ﬂ#ﬁfl/Rm\ﬁETMf>

Address; S05Y% _thuens P City: Dbl zip: _PLSEE

To be eligible for LOP, case must meet 3 qualifications:

1.® N Tanks Removed? # of removed? / Date removed: _& - %~ 3

2¥)N  Samples received? ~Contamination level: {/poe _ppm TPH

Type of test __twafer
Contamination should be over 100 ppm TPH to qualify for LOP

3@ N Petroleum? Circle Type(s): ¢ Avgas /fleaded eunleaded efuel oil)ejet
¢ diesel _rewasie ol ne esolvents

Procedure to follow should your site meet all the above qualifications:
/
1. a. v Close the deposit refund case.
b. _=_ Account for ALL time you have spent on the cass.
C. _.~ Tumn in account sheet to Leslie.
If there are funds still remaining it is still better to
..transfer the case to LOP as the rate for LOP allows
more overhead. PO NOT attempt to continue to
oversee the site simply because there are funds
remaining!
Remaining DepRef $'s: 50
DepRef Case Closed with Candyce/Leslie? Y N (If no, explain why below.)

2. Submit the completed A and B parmit application forms to NORMA >

3. Give the entire case to the proper LOP staff. L

NA: AALOPTRNS FRM,REV November 21,1995



whie -envheatn | ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF 000 S0 2200
yellow -faciey ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH ~ storer-eroe

pink -files
Hazardous Materials Inspection Form ", I"

Site ID #é_é_/ﬁ_ Site Narne S‘ecu;‘ﬂ!lf vaﬂt-fq/ : Today's D:ate__g_/_z_:!_/_fiF
Site Address 5054 f-{'a-UQMS :P/QCC. (Sq"‘d"-l —R\-’a ?@9*@)

City Dtlolw Zip_9456%  phone

———__ MAX AMT stored > 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspection Categories:’
——__ L\ Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

...__!j( Hazar dous Materials Business Plan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials
L7 ML Under ground Storage Tanks

*  Calif. Administr ation Code {CAC) or the Health & Safety Code (H$&C)
i~ 920

Comments:

En-site o thsapve xful s cwer excavatrog ef UST D7

%M fraen excbudad ue.n-hu/é, T ~ (57 RC
G<¢J) was encgruummtend af 7" OLQo?d'L\
Aot fratle, oo wal CF
S Tha  coafes’s Suityea . é&gﬁ,&éudca“ o of mfer

Lilted 4 Tl sucface and 5:1»504& A sifescl] soif &F

Lss  alon  collsctel.
Codrochr _was dieted To Py [la pif” oo au_alfes? %

WFID-

e A . T
A (et Qe,eg.a , // / I, I
Title R{g.@ C@” ?77;%“7 57/‘ e Insnector b (_) Qéy% / / .

gy
. . 7" (o
Signature w,j;%mm%%mwwm,,,,,,.,,W Sigrature ,,74,,,% _
l.
, N



white e heaith ALAMEDA COUNTY, DEPARTMENT OF Alrmeda CA 94502 |
yelow -faity ENUIRONMENTAL HEALTH ~ sioser-ereo
Hazardous Materials Inspection Form "’ I"

SitelD# _____  Site Name S.e-c—w:-"’r ‘PQ-C?F Today's Date_a/“g/ﬁ
seenswes SOSHY_ Howens, Place (Souck Bifk propesty)

City D&J‘L ()"'\ Zp _945&& phone

_____ MAX AMT stored >» 500 Ibs, 55 gal., 200 cft.?

Inspection Categories:
Haz. Mat/Waste GENERATOR/TRANSPORTER

..M. Hazardous Materials Business Flan, Acutely Hazar dous Materials
<~ [}. Under gr ound Storage Tanks

S

* Calif. Administr ation Code (CAC) or the Health & Safety Code {HS&C)

Comments;
Am,od\ (faﬁe) b e Mu.nb.r of one  ~ 350-¢® saflou
fol UST auk wes alread, coafed amt Al oFsB

by ECf, GF 7 G wege ‘:LA Tt fork .Lgﬁmcéef?‘m
7‘0}9 41/44&97((:4,04; 7%(7@0(&3@30‘2./\?'

cons  calhecel lQm mMM 3‘7(73.9\@,74

et o Regss . ~ I, 11
R TG AR . =

Tlﬂe . M <§,€}1 Sﬁ%ﬁm |f\5pector . £ : b QW

Signature Wjﬂﬁ}fxmm B A -




LD 4613

*. .
2,
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
STATE WATER RESQURGCES CONTROL BOARD
UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A
COMPLETE THIS FORM FOR EACH FACILITY/SIE
P
MARK ONLY {1 1 new PERMIT (] @ meNewaL PERMIT [] s cHANGE OF INFORMATION [f],; PEAMANENTLY CLOSED. SITE
ONE ITEM ] 2 mrzRm PeRMT ] 2 amenpeo permiT 7] & TempoRARY SITE CLOSURE % / IR
I ri
I. FACILITYISITE INFORMATION & ADDRESS - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
DBA OR FACILITY NAME / ; ) _ NAME OF OPERATOR ,
gft{#( L’\ (!r ' "~' i%]{fi‘f llf-'b_'l "V\‘ YWy £F 7’;/{?"{;’//! b4
ADDRESS B NEAREST cnbss S‘E‘REET PARCEL # (OPTIONAL}
ST il’asf ny aee Hys ¢ % o
oY N.Q’\ME . ;.| sTatE ZIP CODE SITE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
SRR , } - joca GG 4 % -
v’ BOX [(JcorromramioNn [ DviDUAL ] PARTNERSHIP [ ocAL-AgeNCY [J counvy-ageNcY*  [] STATE-AGENCY* [ FEDERAL-AGENCY*
TO INDICATE DISTRICTS
* If owner of UST is a public agency, completa the following: name of supevisor of division, section o office which operates the UST
TYPE OF BUSINESS G 1 (SAS STATION E:l 2 DISTRIBUTOR D ¢ IFINDIAN j# OF TANKS AT SITE | E.P. A, L D, # {optional}
RESERVATION -
[J 3 FARM [] ¢ PROCESSOR [“uf’’G OTHER OR TRUST LANDS /
EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (PRIMARY) EMERGENCY CONTACT PERSON (SECONDARY) - optional
DAYS;. NAME (LAST, FIRST), PHONE # WITH AREA CODE DAYS NAME {LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Fifleaa L Ak Qe ianw
NIGHTS: {mys (ST, FlRsT) PHONE # WITH AREAGODE | NIGHTS: NAME (LAST, FIRST) PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
Seifione . Ak -3 329
. PROPERﬁ OWNER INFORMATION - (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME ;- ] CARE OF ADDRESS INFORMA‘!']ON
‘xm,,.,{, Loadef / f%(c g’if i Sk u&r v LT IRY
MAILING OR sm&a%nness T (] mmwouﬁ 7. [T LOGAL-AGENCY [ STATE-AGENCY
g 7 Lg 20 gﬁ}_}q {a f! f % wvi T I CORPORATION [ ] PARTNERSHIP [ ] COUNTY-AGENCY  [_J FEDERAL-AGENGY
CITY NAME S'IETE ZIP CODE . PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
J{é ‘hwe;f:fﬁ £ & Gy - P A
Hl. TANK OWNEH lNFORWATION (MUST BE COMPLETED)
NAME OF OWNER - ) / GARE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION k
ooty fugtel f}w Slrgeo__Te356, 5
MAILING OR STREET ADDRESS ’ ¥ oo ir@’m Tt mowibuaL [T soca-agEncy . T3 STATE-AGENCY
2)? & w }? J[;, J’f j . [ CORPORATION [ ] PARTNERSMIP [ COUNTY-AGENCY  [1 FEDERAL-AGENCY
oY NAME ’ T STATE 7ZIP CODE PHONE # WITH AREA CODE
fe ;MW’ <, F e | L G5 F raSd 3. 0074

. BOABD OF EQUALIZATION UST STOBAGEFEE ACCOUNTNUMBER - Call {816) 322-9669 if questions arise. o
ek ha @ CT T T ] o4

V. PETROLEUM UST FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY - (MUST BE COMPLETED) - IDENTIFY THE METHOD(S) USED

v boxioindicate D) 1 SELFNSURED. [ 2 GUARANTEE [} 8 INSURANCE [ 3 4 SURETYBOND (] 5 LETTEROFCREDT [ 6 ExeMpmion [ 1 7 STATEFUND
1] & STATE FUND & CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICERLETTER L] 9 STATE FUND & CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT Ej 10 LOCAL GOVT. MECHANISM L] 93 OTHER

VI. LEGAL NOTIFICATION AND BILLING ADDRESS  Legal nonf[catlon and bilting will be sentto the tank owner unless box | o Itis checked.

5ok g T PPy . v
CHECK ONE BOX INDICATING WHICH AHOVE ABDRESS SHOULD BE USED FOR LEGAL NOTIFICATIONS AND BILLING:, -+ »~ . 1[ 1 nx1 omf-]

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNER'S NAME (PRINTED & SIGNATURE) TANK OWNER'S TITLE DATE MONTHIDAY/YEAR
LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY
COUNTY # JURISDICTION # FACILITY #
1 I
T RN RN

LOCATION CODE - OPTIONAL ‘CENSUS TRACT # - OFTIONAL ' SUPWVISOR - DISTRICT CODE - OPTIONAL

THIS FORM MUST BE ACCCMPANIED BY AT LEAST (1) OR MORE PERMIT APFLICATION - FORM B, UNLESS THIS IS A CHANGE OF SITE iINFORMATION CHLY.

- OWNER MUST FILE THIS FORM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS
ORM A (6-95)



e

il

' STATE OF CALIFORNIA
* STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROE BOARD

UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PERMIT APPLICATION - FORM B

COMPLETE A SEPARATE FORM FOR EACH TANK SYSTEM.

B

MARK ONLY (] 1 rnew eerMT [] = menewal PERMIT [ ] 5 CHANGE OF INFORMATION % 7 PERMANENTLY cmﬁj o7sms| |

ONE ITEM [] 2 INTERM PERMIT ] 4 AMENDED PERMIT [] & TEMPORARY TANK CLOSURE 8 TANK REMOVED a
DBA OR FACILITY NAME WHERE TANK IS INSTALLED: M { j v
. TANK DESCRIPTION  COMPLETE ALL ITEMS - SPECIFY IF UNKNOWN ‘
A OWNER'S TANK LD.# Lo Lo B. MANUFACTURED BY: Cir b pronme
C. DATE INSTALLED (MODAYIVEAR) LA~ LA v~ D. TANK CAPACITY IN GALLONS: SVD
Il. TANK CONTENTS . 1FA-11SMARKED, COMPLETE ITEMC. -
o
A [] 1 MOTOR VEHIOLE FUEL ] 4oL e c. | | 1aREGUAR UMEADED [ | 3 DIESEL || 6 AVIATIONGAS
. 16 PREMIUM UNLEADED 4 GASAHOL 7 METHANOL
[ 2 reTROtEUM [ s0 ewmpry Eﬂ PRODUCT L L [] 7 MeTHano
) : (7] tc woGRADE UNLEADED [ | & JETFUEL | | 8 M8S
] 3{ CHEMICAL PRODUCT [ ss uniknown [] 2 waste (] 2 eacep [ | o9 OTHER (DESCRIEE IN ITEM D. BELOW)
D. IF (A.‘I)IS\(NOT MARKED, ENTER NAME OF SUBSTANCE STORED C.AS#:

:
ill. TANK CONSTRUCTION  maRK ONE ITEM ONLY IN BOXES A. B, AND G, AND ALL THAT APPLIES IN BOX D AND E

A. TYPE OF DOUBLE WALL [] 3 SINGLE WALL WITH EXTERIOR LINER { | 5 INTERNAL BLADDER SYSTEM [ ] 95 UNKNOWN

SYSTEM 2 SINGLE WAL (] + SINGLE WALL IN A VAULT ] o9 otHeER
A

B. TANK ﬁ 1 BARE STEEL (] 2 stanLess sTEEL [] a FiseRGLass [ | 4 STEELCL&[?{: W/ FIBERGLASS REINFORCED PLASTIC
MATERIAL [] s coNGRETE [ ] & POLYVINYL CHLORIDE [ ] 7 ALUMINUM [T] & 100% METHANGL COMPATIBLE W/FRP
{PrimaryTank) ™) o gRONZE [] 10 cawvanzep svEEL [ ] s UNknowN [} 99 OTHER___ %

C. INTERIOR [] 1 RUBBER LINED [7] .2 ALKYD UNING [ 3 EPOXY UNING [ 4 PHENOLIC ik
LINING OR [] 5 class LG 6" UNLINED [] o5 unknowN [] so OTHER %
COATING IS LINING MATERIAL COMPATIBLE WITH 100% METHANCL ? YES . NO__ %:

D. gg;f:gg!gbl [] 1 POLYETHYLENE WRAP %2 COATING []3vnewraP [ 4 FIBERGLASS RE»%RCED PLASTIC

81 NONE 85 UNKNOWN 99 OTHER _ *.
PROTECTION L. § GATHODIC PROTECTION s ] - I:i __
SPILL CONTAINMENT INSTALLEDjyiﬁh) - OVERFILL PREVENTIONEQUIPMENT INSTALLED (YEAR)

E. SPILL AND OVERFILL, efc. omop TUBE YES NO STRIKER PLATE YES NO ¥ " DISPENSER CONTAINMENT YES NO

IV, PIPING INFORMATION CIRCLE A IF ABOVE GROUND OR U IF UNDERGROUND, BOTH IF APPLICABLE

A. SYSTEM TYPE Atg‘;1 SUCTICN A U 2 PRESSURE AU 3 GRAVITY AU 4 FLEXIBLEPIPING A U 99 OTHER

B. CONSTRUCTION A" 1 sinGLE walL A U 2" DOUBLE WALL A U 3 LINED TRENCH AU 95 UNKNOWN, A U 99 OTHER

. _1c MATERIALAND.. A 1 BARESTEEL . A U 2 STAMESS STEEL A U 3 POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (PVC)A U 4 FIBERGLASS PIPE R

CORROSION.—..__. A U—5 ALUMINUM A U 8 CONCRETE A U 7 STEELW/COATING. A U g 100% METHANOL COMPATIBLE W/FRF
PROTECTION AU 9 GALVAMIZED STEEL A U 10 CATHODIC PROTECTION A U 95 UNKNOWN A U 9 OTHER )

T WECHANICAL UNE LEAK 2 LNE TIGHTNESS CONTINUDUS INTERSTITIAL 4 ELECTRONIC LINE 5 AUTOMATIC FUNP
D. LEAK DETECTION []' pficron £1° moe L2 Porome [ B Detesron. L Ssaroomm [ 99 omer

V. TANK LEAK DETECTION

s R " .

o

2 MAMUAL INVENTORY ] 3 VADOZE 4 AUTOMATIC TANK 5 GROUND WATER & ANNUAL TANK
L1 1 visuaL cHeck ) CJ RECONGILIATION MONITORING GAUGING L 5 eemeane TESTING
[} 7 CONTMUCUSINTERSTTAL [ g sim 8 WEEKLY MANUAL [ 10 MONTHLY TANK s UNKNOWN [ |9 OTWER
MONITORING « . TANK GAUGING TESTING

VE. TANK CLOSURE INFORMATION (peruanent CLOSURE INFLACE) I X

1 ESTIMATED DATE LAST USED (MO/BAY. YR} } 2 ESTIMATED QUANTITY OF
SUBSTANCE REMAINING GALLONS

3 WAS TANK FiLLED WITH YES

|

| —_— ——
., NO

| INERT MATERIAL ? L —J

THIS FORM HAS BEEN COMPLETED UNDER FENALTY OF PERJURY, AND TO THE BEST QF MY KNOWLEDGE, 15 TRUE AND CORRECT

TANK OWNER'S NAME DATE
(PR*NTED & SIGNATURE)

LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY  THE STATE L.D. NUMBER IS COMPOSED OF THE FOUR NUMBERS BELOW

COUNTY & JURISDICTION # FACILITY # TANK #
STATELD# T T SEEREEEEEE
) | J ! i J ! il |
PERMIT NUMBER } PERMIT APPROVED BY/DATE | PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE
| |

THIS EORM MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A FERMIT APPLICATION - FORM A, UNLESS A CURRENT FORM A HAS BEEN FILED. FORM C MUST BE COMPLETED FOR INSTALLATIONS. THIS FORM
SHOULD BE ACCOMPANIED BY A PLOT PLAN. FILE THIS FGRM WITH THE LOCAL AGENCY IMPLEMENTING THE UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK REGULATIONS

FORM B (6-95)



ALAMEDA COUNTY HEALTH CARE SERVICES AGENCY
) ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
1131 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY, RM 250
ALRMEDA, CA 94502-6577
-PHONE # 510/567-6700

gl’ 82# 5

and
W.'
Bthe

-pmm

b permeraet ofp
andﬂ!'awmmmw‘

W& ron

Department
Daparimant to
equirements of Stale and
Removal of Tank(s) and Piping
compliance
7.29-78

NOT ORTAINING THESE INGRECTIONS:
0BERT

and Bulding Inspechons
‘THERE IS A FIMANCIAL PENALTY FOR

changee most the 1

must e subrmitted 10 this this

ﬂws or afterations of thesa piang and

v
am
T i o

Nonty this Department at ieast 72 hours
required inspoctions: :

CGMRM&

UNDERGROUND TANK CLOSURE PLAN
* * * Complete plan according to attached instructions * * =*

L, fopaks prmer siwtg cma Fhefo Tost

Business Owner or Contact Person (PRINT) SLWL(MV\ a 6{4’ LCWJ@‘/I' Pef“')

2. Site Address __505% v ﬁ/—/avdms plﬁcé’.

city Db Zip 7YSLE  phone St2 - S5§3- 2124
3. Mailing Address _273%¢ Coot b {1 BluA
City (‘(a“jw'ﬁs’d Cq zip _FHSY/ Phone S/0-v£3-2(28

4. Property Owner S‘ecwﬁlg (‘1110;"0( TZ pﬁlCr ic Tﬂ/)"{—

Business Name (if applicable) _ M /A

Address _ 223%1c  Geofbill Blud  S,dC 170

City, State /{’&(7{,4%&/{ Ca zip _ 9 YSM

5. Generator name under which tank will be manifested

g«’CL ,Lq Ca,Ji[ ¢ puci//zc_ Trush

rev 11/02/%6
ust closure plan



6. Contractor R'f [ ff?mﬂwm‘}’ e
Address 24200 _(fguiter 24

City [‘éﬁ?ﬁ‘({"d Ca 952 ppone _gro-2§2-327Y
License Type 4/ Hp2 ‘ ID# cegG00f
7. Consultant (if applicable) KL/_/Z
Address
City, State Phone

8. Main Contact Person for Investigation (if applicable)
Name R*Ck 76.,([(_’.44 Title p(eﬂdf“‘}
5, Y
Company Kt 8 Equ;yww", e .
Phone ¢7a-7&T-377¢

9. Number of underground tanks being closed with this plan /

Length of piping being removed under this plan &)

Total number of underground tanks at this facility (**confirmed with
owner or operator) ]

10. State Registered Hazardous Waste Transporters/Facilities (see
instructions).

** Underground storage tanks must be handled as hazardous waste *%*

a) Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Transporter

Name RCA ;) Recwewg ‘ EPA I.D. No. CAB 941385 14G
Hauler License No. ngfj License Exp. Date (;L“ 3‘3’?9
2ddress _S77]Y DIC\M)MO(Y(D: Placs

city _ Meuark state _CG  zip _GYSGO

b} Product/Residual Sludge/Rinsate Digposal Site

Name ﬁ(vﬁo Twnd  Oil (s epa 0¥ _CA( ¢oo (o 773
Address < 0ol Arcver St

City A.;tf' So State Ca Zip C}S’OO 4

rev 11/451/9%

ust closure plan - 2 -



c)

d}

Tank and Piping Transporter

Name Ecolaja Contol  Tudeshies  mpa 1.0, No. (ANG§20301732

Hauler License No. {533 License Exp. Date _7-(-%%
Address 23 &K/ £ ol
City grd.« o A state _ Ca Zip YEALY)

Tank and Piping Disposal Site

Name Ew/oj?ﬁfcm'{’i’b' TJudestve s Epa 1.D. No. (ANIE2030¢72
Address _235 Buer RivA

city _Richmond state (¢ zip _ 2% dol

1i. Sample Collector

Name Town REEJQ

Company 26(’)’2 fm«g-!‘fvu;‘l".'orx

Address _741772 _Paf£516’/€ O

city oy wad state (2 Zip 745Y2. bhone ST 2 55
7 E— —

12. Laboratory
vame _CCampbell  Analy feal. Zinc.
Address ({9 Weond Ak - Sotn, vat 07
City f_)aolneco state _(4 Zip _9Y 553

State Certification No. (LYY

13. Have tanks or pipes leaked in the past? Yes[ ] Nol I Unknown['/j/

If yes, describe.

14. Describe methods to be used for rendering tank(s) inert:

T

Pewny 0. gtodu’;jﬁ . Dloc a’ka}L tcl (@0 3o (b {/;0003’,

L

(\.O Con SQ.

rev 11/01/%%

ust clesure plan -3 -



Tew

Before tanks are pumped out and inerted, all associated piping must be
£flushed back intc the tank(s). All accessible piping must then be
removed. TInaccessible piping must be permanently plugged using grout.

The Bay Area Air Quality Management District, 415/771-6000, along with
local Fire and Building Departments, must alsc be contacted for tank
removal permits. Fire departments typically require the use of a
combustible gas indicator to verify tank inertness. It is the
contractor’s responsibility to have a functional combugtible gas
indicator on-site to verify that the tank(s) is inerted.

15. Tank History and Sampling Information *** (gee instructiong) ***

[ Tank Material to be Location and
sampled ({(tank Depth of
contents, soil, Samples

Use History groundwater)
Capacity include date last
used (estimated)

5003 sl (s sl 2&* o hre

un o Vﬁ3ﬁV3

One so0il sample must be collected for every 20 linear feet of
piping that is removed. A ground water sample must be collected
if any ground water is present in the excavation.

11/01/%6
ust closure plan - 4 -



Irev

mw T

Excavated/Stockpiled Soil {

Stockpiled Soil Volume Sampling Plan F

{estimated)
Jo b oo | docwet Scwpl Qe 20 Gbegavls
o :g(?m

Stockpiled soil must be placed on bermed plastic and must be
completely covered by plastic sheeting.

16.

Will the excavated soil be returmed to the excavation immediately
after tank removal? [ ] vyes [ ] no [x ] unknown

If yes, explain reasoning Gt lge dL‘(\’DWtMDV on STt %f’mg

s Co,\'{am;mg'ﬁ@.\ & b’ﬂnm gr'{c _Camdr'%/'ow

If unknown at this point in time, please be aware that excavated soil may
not be returned to the excavation without prior approval from this
office. This means that the contractor, consultant, or responsible party

must communicate with the Specialist IN ADVANCE of backfilling
activities.

Chemical methods and associated detection limits to be used for analyzing
samples:

The Tri-Regional Board recommended minimum verification analyses
and practical gquantitation reporting limits should be followed.
See attached Table 2.

11/01/9¢
ust closgure plan - 5 -



Irewv

ust

17. Submit Site Health and Safety Plan (See Instructions)

Contaminant EPA ‘or Other EP2A or Other Method
Sought Sample Analysis Method Detection
Preparation Number Limit
Method Number

diese) fors fou Tahu 2 j- o
DbTx+& 260 ‘s

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Submit Worker’s Compensation Certificate copy

Name of Insurer Skﬂ#ﬂ ‘;Vf( ’C%Wmliyéd)

Submit Plot Plan ***(See Instructions) ***
Enclose Deposit (See Instructions)

Report all leaks or contamination to thig office within 5 days of
discovery.

The written report shall be made on an Underground Storage Tank
Unauthorized Leak/Contamination Site Report (ULR) form.

Submit a closure report to this office within 60 days of the tank
removal. The report must contain all information listed in item 22 of
the instructions.

Submit State (Underground Storage Tank Permit Application) Forms A and B
{(one-B form for each UST to be removed) (mark bex 8 for "tank removed" in
the upper right hand corner)

LL/0x/9e
closure plan -6 -



t claosare plan

I declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the statements andg
information provided above are correct and true.

I understand that information, in addition to that provided above, may be
needed in order to obtain approval from the Environmental Protection Division

and that no work is to begin on this project until this plan is approved.

I understand that any changes in design, mateérials or equipment will void
this plan if prior approval is not obtained.

I understand that all work performed during this project will be done in
compliance with all applicable OSHA (Occupational Safety and Health
Administration) requirements concerning personnel health and safety. I
understand that site and worker safety are solely the responsibility of the ‘
property owner or his agent and that this responsibility is not shared nor

assumed by the County of Alameda.

Once I have received my stamped, accepted closure plan, I will contact the
project Hazardous Materials Specialist at least three working days in advance

»

of site work to schedule the required inspections.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION

Name of Business ?\‘I' [5 EQ(/J’PN{’MT}

£
. =, 1)
Name of Individual LALT W Uﬁélﬁfﬂ‘i

7
Signature /i‘// '%// Date __ ) 24 7
/L J'é;/ )

ggOPERTY OWNE;" OR_MOST RECENT TANK OPERATOR (Circle one)

Name of Business Sf Cu([’% (\QQ ;-"}ﬂi ? Patvﬂ\( 7&%5}
Name of Individual S‘/\V}(/{w‘\ L oL,y , V_” £ f)v f’g;/{e ot
Signature L//L/z/klﬂ/”{ Date /- 29- 9%

f/

rev  11/01/9%



ALAMEDA COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DIVISION
DECLARATION OF SITE ACCOUNT REFUND RECIPIENT

There may be excess funds remaining in the Site Account at the completion of this project.
The PAYOR (person or company that issues the check) will use this form to predesignate
another party to receive any funds refunded at the completion of this project. In the absence
of this form, the PAYOR will receive the refund.

SITE INFORMATION:

Site ID Number
(if known) 6’w~nw L

,SQvavJﬁ (lﬁafﬁ%f;z?zé%l/ . [ res 7

Name &f Site

22%20 footlil! Bl

Street Address

/‘ér];/wu/ i G55/

City, State & Zip Code

I designate the following person or business to receive
any refund due at the completion of all deposit/refund
projects:

jbkg ¢E%~Qyn€wf

Name

2Y 200 C/:ﬂc-"f/g/ /?/

Street Address

lapng (G Ty

City, 'State & Zip Code

e 7-25 -2

Signature of Payor Date
O Oan “TﬁbuLaS ﬁ2€6?$€b g%%€v%i Kﬁmﬂs*%fﬁﬁéw«
Name of Payor Company Name of Payor

{PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

RETURN FORM TO:

County of Alameda, Environmental Protection
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Rm 250

Alameda CA 94502-6577

Phone#(510) 567-6700

rev. 11/01/96 closure.pin/RW;Lp
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Site Safety Plan

Background Information:
Project Name: Security Capital¥ Pacific Trust
Project Manager: Tom Reese
Client Contact: Shyam Rubsitz Jaggdars:
Site Address: 5054 Havens Plzce, Dublin CA
Overall Objective of Site Work: UST Removal
Proposed Date of Site Work: July , 1998
Source of Site Information: Owner supplied
Will Site Officials

Accompany Work Persconnel: Alameda Co Eavironmental Health and
Fire Departments.
Work Time Limitations: 0700 to 1700
Warning for Site Evacuation: Verbal

Site Descripticn: Single Family Home Subdivision
Current Status: Under construction

Prior Status: Undeveloped

Materials Handled, Disposed, or Stored: diesel fuel
Industrial Processes/Procedures: Fuel Storage

HAZARDS: DESCRIPTION, PROTECTION AND MONITORING

The following substances are known or suspected to be currently or
historicaily onsite:

Exposure Physical TLV
Substance State (ppm) Characteristics
Diesel liquid No TLV Med boiling point

Potential Environmental Hazards: Leakage from the tank or pipes may
contaminate soil and/or groundwater.

Potential Worker Hazards: Liquid petroleum products and vapors

Potential Pnysical Hazards Onsite: Heavy egulprent such as backhoes,
cranes, _ocaders, loud ncises, sharps, open excavaticns
Cverall Hazard Estimatior ZOW

OV e N S N




Level of Protection: D, consisting of hard hat, safety glasses, steel
toe boots, leather gloves

Location(s) to be used: Within the established work zone
When to use: At all times

Required Decontamination Equipment: Vacuum truck to remove liguid
contents of tank

Disposal of Contaminated Materials or Equipment: Liquid wastes from
the tanks to be disposed at Alviso Ind. 0il Co., tanks to Erickson

Monitoring

1. Direct Reading Monitoring Equipment (e.g., Draeger tubes, HNu):

Equipment: LEL meter
Location to be used: Inside tanks
When to use: Prior to removal

2. Action Levels for Monitoring Results:

Equipment: LEL
Action Level: 10% LEL or 10% oxygen
Action (type and duration}: re-ice tanks

ONSITE ORGANIZATION AND COORDINATICN

General
The following persconnel are designed to carry ocut the stated
job functions onsite:
Project Team Leader: Tom Reese
Site Safety Officer: Tom Reese
Contractors onsite (state function}: Ericksen Inc.( Haul
tank), RCA to empty tank.
Government Agency Representatives:Alco Healith and Fire
Departments
Site Access Control
Access to the site will be conTrcelled such that no urnauthorized
rerscn enters within the follewing boundaries: - Within barricades
or 75 feet of ewcavatlon.



EMERGENCY MEDICAL CARE AND PROCEDURES

Nearest emergency medical facility:
{see attached map)

Facility Name:
Address:

Telephone: (92

5555 W. Las Positas,

Valley Care Medical Center

5) 847-3000

Pleasanton

Emergency Telephone Numbers:
Fire: 911
Police: 511
Ambulance: 911
Hotline {e.g., Poison Cecntrol Center): (415) 666-2845
Emergency First Aid for Substances Present:
Substance Exposure Symptoms First Aid
Petroleum distillates dizziness, headache, Eye-irrigate immed
irrit eyes, nose, for 15 min, Skin-
throat, drying of wash area with soap/
skin water, Ingest- call
911 immed, Breath-
move victim te fresh
air
First Aid Equipment Onsite:

Equipment

First Ald Kit
Fire Extinguisher

Location

Adjacent to Excavation
Adjacent to Excavation

Onsite Emergency Procedures:

1. Personal injury or illness: Administer first aid; call

ambulance 1if necessary.

2. Fire ¢r kxDTOSlo Turrn. off ail motorized eguipm enu,
evacuate working area; meet at designaved upwind locaticn.

3 Farthguaxe: Tuarn ¢ff all motorized eguipment; evacuate
WOrKing area; meet at desigrnated upwind location.

4 Hzzarac.os Material Splll or release Torn 0off all motorized
ezsipment; evacsiate work area Irn o an upwind direcuion of tThe
spill or release; meet 2t designated upwing 1ocatlion.



5. Personal Protective Egquipment Fallure: If any site worker
experiences a failure or alteration of protective eguipment
that affects the protection factor, that person and his/her
buddy shall immediately leave the Exclusion Zone. Reentry
shall not be permitted until the eguipment has been repaired
or replaced.

6. Other Equipment Failure: If any other equipment onsite
fails to operate properly, the project team leader and site
safety officer shall be notified and then shall determine
the effect of this failure on continuing operations onsite.

If the failure affects the safety of personnel or prevents
completion of the work plan tasks, all personnel shall leave
the Exclusion Zone until the situation is evaluated and
appropriate actions taken.

Prepared By: Tom Reese July 28, 1998

Date

Onsite Personnel

I have read and reviewed this Site Safety Plan and will comply with
the reguirements stated herein and directions from the site safety
officers.

Name Signature






